
BEST CRAFT SPIRITS BARS OF 2025
 CRAFT SPIRITS Magazine’s 

NORTHEAST

Name Location Website

Rye Street Tavern Baltimore, MD ryestreettavern.com

Order of the Ace Baltimore, MD orderoftheace.com

Dullboy Jersey City, NJ dullboybar.com

Equal Measure Boston, MA equalmeasurebos.com

Moonshine 152 Boston, MA moonshine152.com

Saloon Somerville, MA saloondavis.com

The Clover Club Brooklyn, NY cloverclubny.com

Travel Bar Brooklyn, NY travelbarbrooklyn.com

Yours Sincerely Brooklyn, NY yourssincerely.co

Sugar Monk New York, NY sugarmonklounge.com

Brandy Library New York, NY brandylibrary.com

Death & Co New York, NY deathandcompany.com

Please Don’t Tell New York, NY pdtnyc.com

Last Whiskey Bar Warwick, NY lastwhiskybar.com

Grace & Proper Philadelphia, PA graceandproper.com

Monterey Bay Fish Grotto Pittsburgh, PA montereybayfishgrotto.com

Ritual House Pittsburgh, PA ritualhousepgh.com

Presidents Pub Washington, PA presidentspub.com

http://ryestreettavern.com/
https://orderoftheace.com/
https://www.dullboybar.com/
https://www.equalmeasurebos.com/
https://moonshine152.com/
https://saloondavis.com/
https://www.cloverclubny.com/
https://www.travelbarbrooklyn.com/
https://www.yourssincerely.co/
http://sugarmonklounge.com/
https://www.brandylibrary.com/
https://www.deathandcompany.com/
https://www.pdtnyc.com/
https://www.pdtnyc.com/
https://www.graceandproper.com/
https://www.montereybayfishgrotto.com/
https://www.ritualhousepgh.com/
https://presidentspub.com/


BEST CRAFT SPIRITS BARS OF 2025
 CRAFT SPIRITS Magazine’s 

SOUTHEAST

Name Location Website

Panamericano Bar Miami, FL panamericanobar.com

The Apothecary 330 Fort Lauderdale, FL pizzacraftpizzeria.com/apothecary

Lil’ Indies Orlando, FL willspub.org/tm-venue/lil-indies

Dirty Habit Washington, D.C. dirtyhabitdc.com

The Green Zone Washington, D.C. thegreenzonedc.com

Jack Rose Dining Saloon Washington, D.C. jackrosediningsaloon.com

Left Door Washington, D.C. instagram.com/leftdoordc

12 Cocktail Bar Atlanta, GA cocktailbar.com/lander 

Holeman and Finch Atlanta, GA holeman-finch.com

Gertie’s Whiskey Bar Louisville, KY and Nashville, TN gertieswhiskeybar.com

House of Commons Frankfort, KY hocbourbonlibrary.com

Meta Louisville, KY metalouisville.com

Watch Hill Proper Louisville, KY watchhillproper.com

Barrel Proof New Orleans, LA drinkbarrelproof.com

Foundation Raleigh, NC foundationnc.com

The Crow & Quil Asheville, NC thecrowandquill.com

Top of the Monk Asheville, NC thirsty-monk brewery.square.site

Doar Bros Charleston, SC doarbros.com

Frannie & The Fox Charleston, SC hotelemeline.com

Old Bull Tavern Beaufort, SC oldbulltavern.com

Captain Gregory’s Alexandria, VA captaingregorys.com

The Study at Morrison House Alexandria, VA thestudyalx.com

http://panamericanobar.com/
https://pizzacraftpizzeria.com/apothecary/
http://willspub.org/tm-venue/lil-indies
https://dirtyhabitdc.com/
https://www.thegreenzonedc.com/
http://jackrosediningsaloon.com/
https://www.instagram.com/leftdoordc
https://cocktailbar.com/
https://cocktailbar.com/
https://www.holeman-finch.com/
http://gertieswhiskeybar.com/
https://www.hocbourbonlibrary.com/
https://www.metalouisville.com/
https://www.watchhillproper.com/
https://drinkbarrelproof.com/
https://foundationnc.com/
https://www.thecrowandquill.com/
https://thirsty-monk-brewery.square.site/topofthemonk
https://www.doarbros.com/
https://hotelemeline.com/frannie-and-the-fox
https://oldbulltavern.com/
https://www.captaingregorys.com/
https://www.thestudyalx.com/


BEST CRAFT SPIRITS BARS OF 2025
 CRAFT SPIRITS Magazine’s 

MIDWEST

Name Location Website

The Inferno Room Indianapolis, IN theinfernoroom.com

Wheat Penny Cocktail Bar Effingham, IL wheatpennybar.com

Delilah’s Chicago, IL delilahschicago.com

The Green Post Chicago, IL greenpostpub.com

Scofflaw Chicago, IL scofflawchicago.com

One Bourbon Grand Rapids, MI onebourbongr.com

The Living Room and Prohibition Minneapolis, MN thelivingroom-prohibition.com

Meteor Minneapolis, MN meteormpls.com

Spoon and Stable Kansas City, MO spoonandstable.com

The Antler Room Kansas City, MO theantlerroomkc.com

The Mercury Room Kansas City, MO themercuryroom.com

The Gin Room St. Louis, MO natashasginroom.com

Katie’s Pizza & Pasta St. Louis, MO katies.com/pages/ballpark-village

Small Change St. Louis, MO smallchangestl.com

The Century Bar Dayton, OH centurybardayton.com

Denmark on High Columbus, OH denmarkonhigh.com

Lincoln Social Rooftop Columbus, OH lincolnsocialrooftop.com

https://theinfernoroom.com/
https://wheatpennybar.com/
https://www.delilahschicago.com/
https://greenpostpub.com/
https://www.scofflawchicago.com/
https://onebourbongr.com/
https://thelivingroom-prohibition.com/
https://www.meteormpls.com/
https://www.spoonandstable.com/
https://www.theantlerroomkc.com/
https://themercuryroom.com/
https://www.natashasginroom.com/
https://katies.com/pages/ballpark-village
https://www.smallchangestl.com/
http://centurybardayton.com/
https://www.denmarkonhigh.com/
https://lincolnsocialrooftop.com/


BEST CRAFT SPIRITS BARS OF 2025
 CRAFT SPIRITS Magazine’s 

SOUTHWEST

Name Location Website

Juniper Tucson, AZ junipertucson.com

Sidecar Tucson, AZ barsidecar.com

Bath and Snake & Barrel Tucson, AZ batchtucson.com

The Still Tucson, AZ thestilltucson.com

Pigtails Phoenix, AZ pigtailscocktails.com

Little Rituals Phoenix, AZ littleritualsbar.com

Rough Rider Phoenix, AZ roughrideraz.com

UnderTow Phoenix, AZ drinkundertow.com

Happy Accidents Albuquerque, NM happyaccidentsbar.com

Valkyrie Tulsa, OK valkyrietulsa.com

Barkeep Supply Oklahoma City, OK barkeepokc.com

Lunar Lounge Oklahoma City, OK lunarloungeokc.com

Palo Santo Oklahoma City, OK palosantobar.com

Here Nor There Austin, TX hntaustin.com

The Roosevelt Room Austin, TX therooseveltroomatx.com

Saint Valentine Dallas, TX saintvalentinedtx.com

Chase’s Place Fredericksburg, TX chasesplacecocktails.com

Bar Loretta San Antonio, TX barloretta.com

The Plaid Rabbit at Culture ETX Tyler, TX plaidrabbitetx.com

https://www.junipertucson.com/
https://www.barsidecar.com/
https://www.batchtucson.com/
http://thestilltucson.com/
https://pigtailscocktails.com/
https://littleritualsbar.com/
https://roughrideraz.com/
https://www.drinkundertow.com/
https://www.happyaccidentsbar.com/
https://valkyrietulsa.com/
https://barkeepokc.com/
https://lunarloungeokc.com/
https://www.palosantobar.com/
https://hntaustin.com/
https://www.therooseveltroomatx.com/
https://saintvalentinedtx.com/
https://www.chasesplacecocktails.com/
https://www.barloretta.com/
https://plaidrabbitetx.com/


BEST CRAFT SPIRITS BARS OF 2025
 CRAFT SPIRITS Magazine’s 

WEST

Name Location Website

Forbidden Island Tiki Lounge Alameda, CA forbiddenislandalameda.com

The Rake Alameda, CA therake.admiralmaltings.com

Hotsy Totsy Club Albany, CA instagram.com/hotsytotsyclub

Prizefighters Emeryville, CA prizefighterbar.com

Thunderbolt Los Angeles, CA thunderboltla.com

Everson Royce Bar Los Angeles, CA erbla.com

Umami Mart Oakland, CA umamimart.com

Parche Oakland, CA parcheoak.com

The Great American Bar Rancho Santa Margarita, CA gacraftspirits.com

Pacific Cocktail Haven San Francisco, CA pacificcocktailsf.com

Trick Dog San Francisco, CA trickdogbar.com

Hooch Aspen, CO hoochaspen.com

Adrift Tiki Bar Denver, CO adriftbar.com

Union Lodge No. 1 Denver, CO unionlodge1.com

Williams & Graham Denver, CO williamsandgraham.com

Englewood Grand Engelwood, CO facebook.com/EnglewoodGrand

The Whiskey Bar at Cascades
Restaurant

Estes Park, CO stanleyhotel.com/the-whiskey-bar

Social Fort Collins, CO socialfortcollins.com

Craft Lounge Caldwell and Nampa, ID craftlounge.com

http://forbiddenislandalameda.com/
https://therake.admiralmaltings.com/
https://www.instagram.com/hotsytotsyclub/
https://prizefighterbar.com/
https://www.thunderboltla.com/
https://www.erbla.com/
https://umamimart.com/
https://www.parcheoak.com/
https://gacraftspirits.com/
https://www.pacificcocktailsf.com/
https://www.trickdogbar.com/
https://www.hoochaspen.com/
https://www.adriftbar.com/
https://www.unionlodge1.com/
https://williamsandgraham.com/
https://www.facebook.com/EnglewoodGrand/
https://www.stanleyhotel.com/the-whiskey-bar.html
https://www.socialfortcollins.com/
https://www.craftlounge.com/


BEST CRAFT SPIRITS BARS OF 2025
 CRAFT SPIRITS Magazine’s 

WEST

Name Location Website

Chapel Tavern Reno, NV chapeltavern.com

Noel’s Coffee & Apothecary Stateline, NV sltrestaurants.wixsite.com

Herbs & Rye Las Vegas, NV herbsandrye.com

The Sand Dollar Downtown Las Vegas, NV thesanddollarlv.com

Old Town Bar & Grill Newberg, OR oldtownbarnewberg.com

Bar Casa Vale Portland, OR barcasavale.com

Loyal Legion Portland, OR loyallegionbeerhall.com

Malpractice Portland, OR malpracticepdx.com

Moonshot Tavern Portland, OR moonshottavern.com

Multnomah Whisk(e)y Library/ The
Green Room

Portland, OR mwlpdx.com

Teardrop Lounge Portland, OR teardroplounge.com

Voysey Portland, OR voyseypdx.com

Julep Southern Kitchen & Cocktail
Bar

Ellensburg, WA barjulep.com

Skein & Tipple Clinton, WA skeinandtipple.com

The Barnacle Eastsound, WA thebarnacle.com

Liberty Seattle, WA libertybarseattle.com

Tavern Law Seattle, WA tavernlaw.com

Zig Zag Cafe Seattle, WA zigzagseattle.com

https://www.chapeltavern.com/
https://sltrestaurants.wixsite.com/my-site
https://www.herbsandrye.com/
https://thesanddollarlv.com/
http://oldtownbarnewberg.com/
http://barcasavale.com/
http://loyallegionbeerhall.com/portland
https://malpracticepdx.com/
https://www.moonshottavern.com/
https://mwlpdx.com/
https://www.teardroplounge.com/
https://www.voyseypdx.com/
https://barjulep.com/
https://skeinandtipple.com/
https://www.thebarnacle.com/
https://www.libertybarseattle.com/
https://www.tavernlaw.com/
https://zigzagseattle.com/

